THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY				
DEPT: E	Board of Superviso	rs		BOARD AGENDA #_ <sup>*A-3d</sup>
	Urgent	Routine		AGENDA DATE December 16, 2014
CEO Co	oncurs with Recomm	nendation	YES NO (Information Attach	4/5 Vote Required YES [] NO I
SUBJECT:				
Approva	l of Reappointment	of Emily F	lerrera to the Ear	I Pride Scholarship Committee
STAFF RECO	OMMENDATIONS:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	int Emily Herrera to er 31, 2017.	the Earl P	Pride Scholarship	Committee to a three year term ending on
Contact	person: Christine F	erraro Tal	Iman, Clerk of the	e Board Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPA	ACT:			
There is	no fiscal impact as	sociated w	vith this item.	
	ION AS FOLLOWS:			
	ION AO I OLLOWO.			<b>No.</b> 2014-612
and appro Ayes: Sup Noes: Sup Excused o Abstaining 1) <u>X</u> 2)	ved by the following ervisors: <u>O'Brien, C</u> ervisors: <u></u> or Absent: Superviso g: Supervisor: Approved as recor Denied Approved as amer	y vote, hiesa, Withr None ors: None None nmended	ow, Monteith, and (	, Seconded by Supervisor _ <u>Monteith</u>

A TO\_

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

## Earl Pride Scholarship Committee

## **Stanislaus County**

Regarding the pending completion of Emily Herrera's appointment to the Earl Pride Scholarship Committee, we request that her appointment be extended. She would like to remain on the committee and has been an active member since her appointment. She is a valuation asset to the committee. Thank you for considering extending her appointment.

Sincerely

Bruce Merchant Chair Earl Pride Scholarship Committee Stanislaus County <u>merchanb@stanalliance.com</u> (209) 558-7748

BUARD OF SUPERVISORS